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Product Submission Form

Your product(s) are important to us. Please provide the following information and 
all required collateral material with new product submissions.
 



	Company Name:

Address:

Address:

Address:


	General Company Information

Phone:    ________________________
Fax:         ________________________
Email:      ________________________
Website:  ________________________


	Are we currently doing business with your Company?  __ Yes  __ No
Are any of your products currently stocked in Patterson distribution centers?  __ Yes  __ No

If answer to either question above is No, a
separate New Vendor form must be completed.
	Example(s) of products or service currently offered through Patterson:



	                                                    Product information

    *Asterisk after number indicates field must be completed in order for product to be considered.

   Only one form along with a list of item numbers, descriptions and pricing needs  

    to be submitted for a product family submission where the same MSDS (if applicable) covers the  

    entire product family. If items within the product family contain different MSDS, then a separate 

    form is required for the different items covered by each MSDS. 

    For simple line item extensions such as new sizes, shapes, flavors or colors being added to an 
    already  existing line on the Patterson system, this form is not necessary; a listing of the item 
    numbers, descriptions and prices is sufficient. Please provide the listing with a reference to the 
    existing Patterson item numbers, for which the line item extension belongs with.



	1*. Product name (include trademarks, etc.):


	2*. Product description (1 or 2 sentences only):


	3*. Product market introduction date: __________  Product availability date: __________

	4*. Manufacturer item number. (individual unit*): _______________________________
Is this a product line with multiple items?  ___ Yes*  ___ No
*If yes, attach a separate listing. DO NOT ENTER MORE THAN ONE MFR. ITEM NUMBER HERE.
If there is a different Mfr. item number assigned to case lot packaging, please provide also.


	5*. Manufacturing country of origin (spell out please):

Please note: If product is made in U.S., Canada or Mexico, please supply the NAFTA certificate of origin.

	6. Is the product being imported into the U.S.?  __ Yes*  __ No

* If yes, 6a and 6b must be completed:

6a. Who is the Importer of Record?: _________________________
6b. What are the Terms Of Delivery?: ________________________
If Patterson is to be the importer of record and you are not the actual manufacturer of the product, please provide the name address, phone number and contact information of the actual manufacturer. (For customs purposes.)

	7 What is the U.S. Harmonized Tariff Schedule number?


	8 This product is available for distribution as:  
__ Your company branded only  __ Private label  __ Both

	9*. What is the primary purpose/use for this product?
Please note: if product is or can be used as any type of cleaner or disinfectant, then you must answer questions 27 & 28 or product will not be considered for addition to the Patterson systems.


	10. What products currently on the market compete with this product?


	11*. Does product require professional installation?  ___ Yes  ___ No

	12*. Does product require special training to use?  ___ Yes  ___ No

	13. Is this product currently being distributed by another subsidiary of Patterson Companies, Inc.? (Examples: Patterson Veterinary, Patterson Medical, Patterson Office Supplies, Medco)
  ___ Yes  ___ No     If yes, please identify which:___________________________________


	14*. Packaging information
Individual: _____________  

Case qty.: _____________

Pallet qty: _____________I

	15*. What is the recommended selling unit to the end user?


(Case, Box, 2/pack, Each, etc.):I


	16*. What are the suggested selling unit package/kit contents?


	17*. Product Purchase Currency: 

___ U.S. ___ Other: ____________________________

	18*. Patterson cost:         

Qty  ____  Wholesale: $______________ 

Qty  ____  Wholesale: $______________

Qty  ____  Wholesale: $______________

	19. Suggested Patterson selling price:
Qty  ____  Retail: $______________ 

Qty  ____  Retail: $______________

	20*. Minimum order qty or dollar amount:


	21*. This product is available for sale in:

 ___ U.S.  ___ Canada  ___ Both U.S. and Canada


	22*. How will this product be distributed?

 ___ Dealer, Exclusive  ___ Dealer, Multiple  ___ Direct & Dealer 

	23*. Guaranteed return policy:

All new products being submitted on this form are returnable without restocking fee for six months from date of receipt.          

                                                     ___ Accept      ___ Decline

	24*. Does product have an expiration date? ___ Yes**  ___ No
** If yes, what is the shelf life of this product? _____________________

** If yes, where is the expiration date listed or printed?
 __ On the package   __ On the item


	25. Product Warranty/Return Policy:



	26*. Material Safety Data Sheets (SDS/MSDS) 
Is a Material Safety Data Sheet available for this product?   ___Yes** ___ No

aLL APPLICABLE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS MUST be provided with this submission or the product will not be considered FOR ADDITION.
**. If Yes, does this product contain multiple components that have different Material Safety Data Sheets?  ___ Yes  ___ No

(Must list all components and provide all SDS/MSDS.)

**. If Yes, are all applicable SDS/MSDS included in the recommended selling unit packaging?  ___ Yes  ___ No
Special note: If product is or contains any powder(s) or liquid(s), then it is certain to have these available. Due to strict regulatory requirements, all applicable SDS/MSDS must be provided. You must also provide the size/volume of any powder(s) or liquid(s) for which the SDS/MSDS apply.

Please include manufacturer item numbers on the Material Safety Data Sheets or provide cross-reference identifying which items that they pertain to.

	27. Product U.S. EPA registration number (if applicable): ___________________________

	28. If product is any type of cleaner or disinfectant, is the product registered with the California EPA Department of Pesticide Regulation?  ___ Yes**  ___ No

**If yes, the California EPA registration number must be provided: ________________________

	29*. Is this product a pharmaceutical?  ___ Yes*  ___ No

* If yes, what type?: ___OTC  ___RX  ___Precursor/Listed chemical 

Is this product a Federally scheduled controlled substance?  ___ Yes**  ___ No

** If yes, indicate schedule:       II,   IIN,   III,   IIIN,   IV,   V

Is this product a state scheduled controlled substance? __ Yes __ No

If yes, please provide the state and the schedule:
IF ANSWER TO ANYTHING ABOVE IS YES, YOU MUST PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

NDC # by selling unit: _________________________

Name of the pharmaceutical or controlled substance as it appears on the label: ________________________________________________________
The quantity, dosage form and strength: ____________________

Mfr. Drug Establishment #: ______________________
Drug listing #: _________________________
Is this product approved by the FDA?  __ Yes  __ No

If yes, please provide the FDA Approval Letter (NDA, ANDA, BLA)

Please attach copies of valid state pharmaceutical licenses and, if applicable, DEA permit. 

If product is to be sold in Canada: DIN / NPN Number:______________________

If not already on file, an Authorized Distributor of Record (ADR) Agreement must be provided to comply with PDMA requirements for all Rx pharmaceutical products.

	30*. Is this product a medical device?     ___ Yes**  ___ No

**If yes, must indicate or provide all that apply:

1) Product 510K number: ______________

2) Classification: ____

3) Manufacturer Facility FDA Establishment Number: ______________________

4) CE marked: ___ Yes  ___ No      If yes, date applied: ___________________

5) If product is to be sold in Canada: 
    Medical Device Class (I,II,II,IV):____  Medical Device License Number: ________

** If yes and Patterson is to be the official Importer of Record, you must answer the following:

Does product qualify for the retail exemption? ___ Yes  ___ No

If product does not qualify for the retail exemption, will Patterson be responsible for paying the Medical Device Excise Tax? ___ Yes  ___ No


	31*. Is this product an electrical medical device?     ___ Yes**  ___ No          

        (Example: Curing light, ultrasonic units, etc.)                     

** If yes and sold in the U.S., is the equipment UL marked?   ___ Yes  ___ No
** If yes and sold in Canada, is the equipment CSA or ULC marked?      ___ Yes  ___ No

** What is the product life cycle? _________________________



	32*. Is sale of product restricted to licensed professionals, specific professions or trade classes? ___Yes  ___No

If yes, please list: ______________________________________

	33*. Which of the following applies to the product(s) regarding U.S. and International HazMat Law?  

a. ___ Fully regulated

b. ___ Limited quantity

c. ___ Consumer commodity (ORM)

d. ___ Small quantity exception

e. ___ Other – The product is exempted from the regulations in part or wholly. Specify exception(s): __________________________

f. ___ The product does not meet the definition of a hazardous material as defined by U.S. or International Hazardous Material Regulations.

If any of above items “a” through “e” is checked, you must answer questions 34 & 35, if not skip to question 36.

	34. DOT proper shipping name

_____________________________________ 

UN# ______ Class/Division # ____   PG ____

IATA Proper Shipping Name

_____________________________________ 

UN# ______ Class/Division # ____   PG ____

IMO Proper Shipping Name

_____________________________________ 

UN# ______  Class/Division # ____   PG ____

Is the product classified as a Marine Pollutant ?   ___Yes  ___ No 

If Yes, is it a severe marine pollutant as defined by the IMDG?     ___Yes  ___ No


	35. Does the product(s) require UN certified packaging?                    ___ Yes  ___ No

If Yes, is the packaging certified for use by air transport?                          ___ Yes  ___ No
If yes, you must provide a copy of the UN Certification test report for the packaging.

Are hazardous materials shipping papers required?            ___ Yes  ___ Air only  ___ No
Is this product eligible for any DOT special permits?                                  ___ Yes  ___ No

If yes, please provide U.S. DOT SP# _________

Is the product accepted by United Parcel Service (UPS)?                          ___ Yes  ___ No


	36*. Does product contain batteries? ___ Yes**  ___ No

 **If Yes, please provide quantity: ___ and type: __________________________



	37. Does product have serial numbers? ___ Yes**  ___ No

** If Yes, how many serial numbers are associated with this item? ______



	38*. Does this product contain any of the following?

a. Latex   ___ Yes  ___ No

b. Gluten ___ Yes  ___ No

c. Bis-Phenol A ___ Yes  ___ No

d. Iodine ___ Yes**  ___ No

**If yes, please provide volume per recommended sales unit: ______________

e. Diethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP) ___ Yes  ___ No

f. Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) ___ Yes  ___No

g. Dioctyl phthalate (DOP)  ___ Yes  ___ No

h. Lead  ___ Yes  ___No

i. Barium  ___ Yes  ___ No

j. Mercury  ___ Yes  ___ No


	39*. Temperature – Indicate the normal temperature range for this product.

__ a. Controlled room temperature (59-86°F)

__ b. Refrigerated (35-46°F)

__ c. Frozen (minus 4-14°F)

__ d. Other (Please specify): ___________________________

__ e. No requirement

	40*. Shipment location(s):

Are there duties required?  __ Yes  __ No


	41*. Initial delivery lead time:



	42. If frozen or refrigerated, how long can product be kept out of listed temperature range?  ____Hrs. 
Can product be shipped in freezing weather?

___ Yes  ___ No

Can product be shipped in weather above 

100°F without special packaging?

___ Yes  ___ No

Are temperature indicators needed for this product?

___ Yes  ___ No

	43. Does product need to be stored upright?

 ___ Yes  ___ No

	44*. Are special shipping containers required?

  ___ Yes  ___ No

 If yes, please describe:




	                              Product Marketing Information

	What marketing activities are planned for this product?

(i.e., trade journal ads, distributor ads, etc.)


	Are marketing co-op advertising funds available for this product? ___ Yes  ___ No

	Literature availability (Instructions and sales sheets):


	Catalog/Website Product Description:



	Internet Search Words or Index terms that would apply to product (other than the actual product name):



	Are samples available?  ___ Yes  ___ No               

	Are demo kits available?  ___ Yes  ___ No

	Is high-resolution photography available for this product? ___ Yes  ___ No

Please include product image(s) with minimum 300DPI resolution, no larger than 4" x 4" and no smaller than 2" x 2" size in .jpg, .tiff or .eps formats.

	Additional comments:


	Supplier acknowledges Patterson’s Supplier Code of Conduct (http://www.pattersoncompanies.com/CodeOfConduct) and certifies it will operate in accordance with the standards contained therein.  Further, Supplier has not been excluded by the federal government from participation in any governmental program nor, to the best of its knowledge, have it been proposed for exclusion; it agrees to notify the Patterson immediately upon receipt of written or verbal notification that Supplier is proposed for exclusion from any governmental health program.

	Submitted by: ________________________ Date: ________

Phone number: ___________

Email address: ___________

Primary contact(s) for questions regarding regulatory issues or product packaging:

______________________________________________________________________

Phone number: ___________

Email address: ___________



	                           PATTERSON MARKETING DEPT. USE ONLY

	 ___ Vendor approved to add.    ___ Product liability insurance certificate received.

 ___ Existing vendor. Vendor abbreviation:___________________________

 ___ Approved for addition to U.S. item file by _____________________ Date ______

 ___ Patterson item number(s):__________________________ (if multiple attach list)

 ___ MSDS and item number(s) sent to Compliance Coordinator – Date: ________

**************************************************************************************************************

************* If answer to question #29* is yes, area below must be completed *****************

*************               *Not necessary if type of pharmaceutical is OTC.                             *************
**************************************************************************************************************

 ___ Set “Prescription Item” flag in Tandem to “Y” after adding product.

 ___ Set all restriction flags needed to “Y”. (“N” for Hygienist if fluoride products)

 ___ Added to item notes INVOIC & PRCHDC messages (pharmaceutical items only).

         {Item notes control numbers are 1009540 & 1009631}
 ___ Added to item note control #1018507 if Hazmat chg code = N 

  OR Added to item note control #1018508 if Hazmat chg code = T or C 
 ___ Separate invoice note (visible at DC level) set up containing the item’s NDC number,        

         the name of the prescription drug as it appears on the label and the dosage form &  

         strength set up for item(s).

         By __________________________________ Date _________________

 


Revision 10.2
Product Submission Form – Patterson Dental Supply Inc.
1 of 1

CONFIDENTIAL

_1226832735.bin

